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Re: 	 Aloha Utilities, Inc.; PSC Docket No. 010156-WS 

Our File No. 26038.17 


Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Attached in accordance with the requirements of the Commission's Final Order in Docket 
No. 960545-WS is the most recent report on the status of the pilot project. Please see the attached 
letter for more detail concerning this status report. 

If any members of the staff have any questions or concerns with the direction of the pilot 
project or anything within Mr. Porter's letters, either this report or previous reports, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 
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R ~ T - .  15 26102 04: 13PM F2 FROM : DRUID PORTER, P. E. PHONE NO. : 9842917769 

David W. Porter, P.3E.J C.0. - 
Reg 11 latury Assistance; Watcr and Wastewater Engineering Consultants 

April 15,2002 Process Troubleshooting; 

Ms. Conriic Kurish 
Aloha Utilities, h c .  
691 5 Perrine Ranch Road 
Ncw Port Richey, FL 34655 

system Design, Permittirig, 
Construction 0 bsenration; 

Forensic Engineering, 
Expert Witness Testimony; 

Rate Case support 

Re: PSC Docket No. 01 01 SG-'CVU 
Projcct Kumber ,4LJI-O2 1-1 -S 
Seven Springs ICJS Pilot Y l m t  
Slatus Report for April 2002 

Dear Connie, 

I have prepared this project update Iettcr SO that you may use it in the preyxatian of y o u  
monthly report to tlze FPSC concerning his project. 

-4s you are aware, ovcr the last two or three years the County tias b w l  sicd?-i-ng mcchods to 
remove hydrogen sulfide at their wafer facilities. They have imcxtigated aeratian methods 3s 

well as use of thc ME): pi-ocess. T h y  operated il MIEX pilot plmt the year before we began 
our work. The County recently released tlieir hydmgea sulficlc repurl. I contacted Bnxe 
Kcmncdy, the County's utility director, and discussed the report with him. He paciously 
provided ine with a copy and I have reviewed it- Their repoi2 recoin~nenilc:d that the hIIEX 
process be selected for use at the County. Thc MIEX pilot plant cperationai data pracntcd in 
the Cmmty report is similar to that obtained during our pilot lesting. H.owcvcr, the process 
train recornmendcd for use at the County is somewhat different f i r m s  that wc had discussed 
with the h~I2E.): representatives. This is puzzling given  at OUT raw water and that of the 
County is vcry similar. Therefore, we are conducting further discussioris with the MTEX 
technical t c a ~  to determilie i fzny changes need to be made to O L Z ~ '  pmpuscd prxess train. 

Wc itre continuing work 011 the LfIEX htcrim Rrpurt and will ixicorpxate the changes (if 
any) that result from our additional technical discussions with fhe MIEX representatives in 
our repoi?. %>'e plan to have the report hegin peer revieur m d  finalization in  early M a y  

If you have any questions plcasc call me. 

Sincerely y# 7 
%&id W. Porter, P.E., C.O. 
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Engi nseri n s  Consul tan t 




